FORM "4P"

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME ROYAHAGI, Iwae	
HOME ADDRESS: 308 Heatley Ave., Vancouver, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05746 SEX: Male	AGE: 48 years
OCCUPATION: Fish Market employee	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name a partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	nd whether carried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: Burrard Fish Go.Ft Campbell Ave. Vancouve	er.B.C.
MARRIED?	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yukiye	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 308 Heatley Ave., Va	ncouver, B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Keike and Mitsue	(Girle)
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 308 Heatley Ave., Vancouver, B.C. AMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Keike and Mitsue (Girls) DDRESS OF CHILDREN: 308 Heatley Ave., Vancouver, B.C. GE OF CHILDREN: 15 & 14 years respectively. TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a location and description:	None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a Location and Description:	None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a Location and Description:	None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a location and description:	None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a location and description:	None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a location and description: 2. Buildings and other improvements:	None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a location and description: 2. Buildings and other improvements:	None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a location and description: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	None

euog .	CIVIN ON VAX SUCH PROPERTY
IVAING VNA INLEREST IN, C	T CIAE LIHE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON H
XX VAD BELZ YOUG	T HOBSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTR
Laslost retnegrac & mebrag (maerid) syemath fresh Las	and L.sganof others f.sgaings & sessonism.shed S. and L.saldes S.antado and L.saldes S.a
10년 등 경우 기계 전 기계 전 기계 전 기계	TATEMENT OF PESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION ON STATE LOCATION OF STATE LOCATION OF STATE LOCATION AND STATE LOCATION OF STATE LOCATION OF STATE LOCATION OF STATE LOCATION OF STATE PROPERTY OF S
O CONT	S. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP'S SOWN:
vhat date paid) None	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to w
	E STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	SACE down state of blad
Game see 0348 suiva Haih	. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WI
32 Heathley Ave.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Isao Koyanagi.3
.Ve., Temconver, B.C.	NOTE IN SCIENCE AND NOTE YOUR
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: House, 308 Heatley A
	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED **
	LYLEWEAL OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED ."
OUON .	

44 K 442 L 16 14

	PILE No
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	None
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROTHERS	
	e description de la company de
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assignments)	
	None
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER S	
1 war savings Certificate \$5.00 in possession of	owner at 308 Heatley Ave.
Vancouver, D. G.	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	None
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	None
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	None
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: ATTEL	Nome
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None
REMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and every description in any protected area in British Columbia and and indirect.	fully discloses all my property
Dated this 2nd, day of April	1942.
//// (Signature)	I koy anazi
Il Drumwolla	
Witness	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

3

innel

8

M

为

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE July 24/1943
Our File No. 1285	
Full Name KOYANAGI, Iwao	
(Burnam	e In Block Letters)
Registration No. <u>05746</u>	Male - Female Age Feb. 27/1895 (Check)
Former Address 308 Heatley Av	ve., Vancouver, B.C.
Date EvacuatedInt. April 21/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address <u>Mountain View</u>	Sanitorium, Hamilton, Ontario
Warried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife(HARADA) Yukie #05754 Name of Husband
Name of Mother Deceased	Name of Father Jitsuzo #02890
	Keiko #16089
Mitsue 23/9/28	
Requested by Violet Scott	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information Burran	rd Fish Co., Employee

ome: NOYANACI, Junes. Reg. No.: 05746. Some Address. 308 Heatly ave, Various	w.	
ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY		
Location and Description		mens
	and the second s	
Vested		
Buildings and Other Improvements		
Insurance	were the second	
Taxes (amount and where payable)		-
Encumbrances		
	Daniel W. Halling Colonial Colonia Colonial Colonial Colonial Colo	
Occupancy and Leases (if vacant so state)		
State if any other person has any interest		
The state of the s	March Williams Company of the Company of the Company	THE PERSON NAMED IN
TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment a Trade and Personal Effects Paracture, Needs, Colon		
Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment a		
Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment a		
Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment a		
Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment a Trade and Personal Effects. Association, North, Color, Co		
Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment a Trade and Personal Effects. Association, North, Color, Co		
Cive brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment at Trade and Personal Effects Association, Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property.		
Trade and Personal Effects Properties of Address of any person having any claim on such Property. Insurance Carried on Personal Property.		
Cive brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment at Trade and Personal Effects Association, Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property. Insurance Carried on Personal Property.		
Cive brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment at Trade and Personal Effects Association, Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property. Insurance Carried on Personal Property.		
Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property. Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities.	Livery ave	
Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property. Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities.	Livery ave	
Trade and Personal Effects Autorities, Norther, Equipment a Month of Personal Effects Autorities, Norther, Education of Section (Northern Securities). No section of Section (Northern Securities). Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property. Insurance Carried on Personal Property. Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities.	Livery ave	
Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities Bank Accounts and Disposition of same Life Insurance Life Insurance	Livery and	
Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities Bank Accounts and Disposition of same Life Insurance	Livery and	
Trade and Personal Effects Assentians, Cools, 6000. Monday, 150. believed to be 14 308 A. Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property. Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities. Bank Accounts and Disposition of same. Life Insurance. Liabilities other than items 4 and 5.	Livery and	
Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities Bank Accounts and Disposition of same Life Insurance	Livery and	

Plie No. 1288

GLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Labruary 29th, 1944,

Reio KOYANGE - Rop. 10. 08746

Greations:

TO CLAIMS ON FILE



BID: DE

29-2-44 -1

Petawawa, Ontario.
.May lath1942
Rec'd MAY 2 2 1942
File No. 473

Edgar T. Read Esq. Room 501 Royal BankBldg. Vancouver, B.C.

W . P-1350 TWAO KOYANAGI

Reference your Legal Section No. A.4. dated .. 7th may 942
As requested, attached will be found statement of assets
and liabilities completed by the m/n internee.

Petawawa Internment Camp.

1942. Statement of Assets & Liabilities furnished by:-A BANK ACCOUNTS: 1 Name of Bank . 3. Cash Balance B SECURITIES: 1. Description and Quantity Mack Description Hauschald Liklais, tools 2. Location 308 HEATLEY avo, Variance S.C. INSURANCE: 1. Name of Company Total Mone 1. Nature Rouce E CLAIMS: 2. Amount 3. Name and address of debtor F DEBTS: 3. Name and address of creditor Witness Signature If you have appointed a relative or a friend to look after your interests, kindly furnish his name and address.

Petawawa Internment Camp

Petawawa, Ontario,

Nº/

January 21st, 1943.

File No. 483.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. K.W. Wright

FROM; Miss H. Watkins

Re: P/W A-1330 - KOYANAGI, Iwao

I have checked through the above file, as well as Evacuee File No. 9112, which is the file of Isao KOYANAGI, and from the "JP" Forms and other information supplied in the files it does not appear that there is any connection between these two Japanese.

Iwao KOYANAGI formerly resided at 308 Heatley Avenue, which he states on his "JP" Form is owned by Isao KOYANAGI, to whom he paid \$9.00 per month. Apparently what brought up the question of any interest of Iwao KOYANAGI in the property described as Lots 1 and 2, Block 60, D.L. 181, was a Proof of Claim form received on April 30th, but I note that this also is made out in the name of Isao KOYANAGI and must have been placed on our file in error. The Tax Statement on our file is also made out to Isao KOYANAGI. The only instance where the name of Iwao is mentioned in connection with this property is on the Confirmation of Ownership, where his name is shown under the Name of Registrant, but this was following our memorandum to Mr. Macpherson, dated June 12th, in which we supplied the name. There is also a note on the bottom of the Confirmation of Ownership, which reads as follows:-

"On the records of the City Assessment Department this property is assessed to Isao Koyanagi, who holds it under an agreement of sale. Agreement is not registered".

Mr. Isao KOYANAGI claims to own this property on his "JP" Form and the Agreement for Sale, certified copy of which we received from the City of Vencouver on December 12th, 1942, is made out in his name. (This is the letter to Mr. Cramer, together with certified copy of agreement, referred to in the letter we received from the City of Vancouver, dated January 13th.) I cannot, therefore, see that there is any enemy interest in this property. I have placed the letter from the City of Vancouver in the Evacuee File No. 9112.

TEMORY DUTY

File Bo.: 1285

March 10th, 1945.

To: Ur. Spain

Front Mr. Green

Ren Juneo KOYAVAGI

A check of this file shows the following chattel transactions.

Twee Keyenagi registered on April 2nd, 1942, at Bestings Park, declaring a number of household effects at 308 Heatley Avenue. 308 would doubtless be the number of the suite in 302-338 Heatley Avenue, Catalogue We. 74, now sold.

He was intermed on April 21st, 1942, and on May 22nd we received from the Interment Camp a statement of usuate and liabilities giving his belongings as Thousehold fintures, tools, clothings, \$1100.000.

Attached to the duplicate copy of the TPN is an undated and unsigned statement headed Tapanese City Protection and reading as follows. "Koyanagi has been evacuated to Blockn and sold all chattels before leaving. No need for storage here." This was doubtless the report of one of our City fieldmen.

On April 16th and June 3rd, 1943, Mr. Wright addressed a further enquiry to you to which you enswered on June 7th that all chattels at this address were stored in a locked suite never opened by us but apparently containing effects belonging to many Japanese. A request was then addressed to the Internment Camp Commandant and was answered on June 15th by the Internee as follows.

"About the furry ture, tools, clothing, sewing machine etc., I have no knowledge of their disposition but